Terminal Description
10 5VDC power supply (10mA max.)
2 Frequency setting analog input: 0 to 5VDC (or 0 to 10VDC)
5 Frequency setting analog input common
4 Frequency setting analog input: 4 to 20mA
(0 to 5VDC or 0 to 10VDC)
AM Analog output (0 to 10VDC)
RUN Open collector digital output (default: inverter running)

SC-FRPC Serial Communications Cable
FR-ABR- K External Brake Resistor
FR-CONFIGURATOR Programming and Diagnostic Software
FR-PU07-BB Battery Back-up Version of FR-PU07
D700-PT1 Adapter Unit Required for FR-PU07BB
FR-RJ45-HUB4 Serial Network Hub - 2 Stations
FR-RJ45-HUB10 Serial Network Hub - 8 Stations
FR-RJ45-TR Terminating Resistor for FR-RJ45-HUB
Notes:
 = 1, 3 or 5 meter length cable
 = kW
240V Selection Chart
200~240VAC 3-Phase Input & Output
Model Number Output Amps HP Frame Size
FR-D720-008-NA 0.8 1/8 A
FR-D720-014-NA 1.4 1/4 A
FR-D720-025-NA 2.5 1/2 B
FR-D720-042-NA 4.2 1 C
FR-D720-070-NA 7 2 G
FR-D720-100-NA 10 3 G
FR-D720-165-NA 16.5 5 J
FR-D720-238-NA 23.8 7 1/2 M
FR-D720-318-NA 31.8 10 M
200~240VAC 1-Phase Input & 3-Phase Output
FR-D720S-008-NA 0.8 1/8 A
FR-D720S-014-NA 1.4 1/4 A
FR-D720S-025-NA 2.5 1/2 D
FR-D720S-042-NA 4.2 1 E
FR-D720S-070-NA 7 2 H
FR-D720S-100-NA 10 3 K
480V Selection Chart
380~480VAC 3-Phase Input & Output
Model Number Output Amps HP Frame Size
FR-D740-012-NA 1.2 1/2 F
FR-D740-022-NA 2.2 1 F
FR-D740-036-NA 3.6 2 G
FR-D740-050-NA 5 3 H
FR-D740-080-NA 8 5 I
FR-D740-120-NA 12 7 1/2 L
FR-D740-160-NA 16 10 L
Frame
Size
Dimensions – inches (mm) Weight
lbs (kg)Height Width Depth

GG 5.9 (149.5) 3.1 (1.4)
H 6.2 (155.5) 3.3 (1.5)
I 6.6 (165.5) 3.3 (1.5)
J 6.7 (170) 5.6 (142.5) 4.0 (1.8)
K
5.9 (150)
5.5 (140) 5.7 (145) 4.4 (2.0)
L
8.7 (220) 6.1 (155)
7.3 (3.3)
M 8.0 (3.6)
Dimensions – 240V and 480V Class115V Selection Chart
100~115VAC 1-Phase Input & 200~230V 3-Phase Output
Model Number Output Amps HP Frame Size
FR-D710W-008-NA 0.8 1/8 A
FR-D710W-014-NA 1.4 1/4 AA
FR-D710W-025-NA 2.5 1/2 D
FR-D710W-042-NA 4.2 1 GG
FR-S500E – FR-D700 Conversion Chart
FR-S500E Model Number FR-D700 Model Number
240 Volt
FR-S520E-0.1K-NA FR-D720-008-NA